©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
December, 2009 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC78FC00/D
MC78FC00 Series
Micropower Voltage
Regulator
The MC78FC00 series voltage regulators are specifically designed

100
.033 �F
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Device
Marking
Output
Voltage
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC78FC30HT1G 0K 3.0
TA = −30° to +80°C SOT−89
(Pb−Free) 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC78FC33HT1G 3K 3.3
MC78FC40HT1G 0L 4.0
MC78FC50HT1G 0M 5.0
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTE: Other voltages from 2.0 to 6.0 V, in 0.1 V increments, are available upon request. Consult factory for information.
MC78FC00 Series
5
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
SOT−89 (3−LEAD)